For the six-month period ended June 30, 2007, revenue from this

agreement amounted to $0.2 million ($0.2 million for the same

period of 2006).

Change in accounting policy and new accounting
policies adopted in 2007
Amortization

In the first quarter of 2007, the Corporation modified the amortiza-

tion method it uses for its natural gas cogeneration power station

and two wind power sites. These sites, which were the Corporation’s

first investments in these segments in France, were formerly amor-

tized based on the duration of their power sales contracts. Following

a technical analysis of these facilities, it was determined that an

amortization method based on the useful life of the various compo-

nents would better match the future benefits related to these assets.

The fixed assets of these segments were therefore separated into their

major components and amortized on a straight-line basis accord-

ing to their expected useful lives, ranging from 5 to 20 years. This

change in accounting policy was applied retroactively with restate-

ment of prior years.

The impact of these changes on prior financial statements is as follows:

As at December ,

(as reported) Amortization (restated)

Balance sheet

Property, plant and equipment 282,489 (2,353) 280,136

Future income tax liabilities 21,564 (784) 20,780

Retained earnings 99,208 (1,559) 97,649

Cumulative translation adjustments (28,057) (10) (28,067)

For the three-month period
ended June ,

(as reported) Amortization (restated)

Statement of earnings

Amortization 4,741 109 4,850

Income tax recovery (4,278) (37) (4,315)

Net earnings 1,483 (72) 1,411

Net earnings per class A share
(basic and diluted) (in dollars) 0.05 - 0.05

 For the six-month period
ended June ,

(as reported) Amortization (restated)

Statement of earnings

Amortization 9,361 221 9,582

Income tax recovery (1,778) (74) (1,852)

Net earnings 9,092 (147) 8,945

Net earnings per class A share
(basic and diluted) (in dollars) 0.30 - 0.30

boralex Quarterly Report as at June 30, 2007

These restatements had no impact on cash flows from operating,

investing or financing activities.

Comprehensive income, equity, financial instruments
and hedges
On January 1, 2007, Boralex adopted the new recommendations

under CICA Handbook Section 1530 “Comprehensive Income,”

Section 3251 “Equity,” Section 3855 “Financial Instruments –

Recognition and Measurement” and Section 3865 “Hedges.” These

new standards will be applied retroactively with no restatement

[…]

financial statements and notes should be read in conjunction with the Boralex inc. (“Boralex or the “ Corporation”) audited consolidated

financial statements as at December 31, 2006.

Note 2.
Change in accounting policy and new accounting policies adopted in 2007
Amortization
In the first quarter of 2007, the Corporation modified the amortization method it uses for its natural gas cogeneration power station and

two wind power sites. These sites, which were the Corporation’s first investments in these areas in France, were amortized based on the

duration of their power sales contracts. Following a technical analysis of these facilities, it was determined that an amortization method

based on the useful life of the various components would better reflect the consumption of future benefits related to these assets. The fixed

assets of these units were therefore separated into their major components and amortized on a straight-line basis according to their expected

useful lives, which range from five to 20 years. This change in accounting policy was applied retroactively, with restatement of prior years.

The impact of these changes on previously reported financial statements is as follows:

As at December ,

(as previously reported) Amortization (restated)

Balance sheet

Property, plant and equipment 282,489 (2,353) 280,136

Future income taxes liabilities 21,564 (784) 20,780

Retained earnings 99,208 (1,559) 97,649

Cumulative translation adjustments (28,057) (10) (28,067)

For the three-month period ended June ,

(as previously reported) Amortization (restated)

Statement of earnings

Amortization 4,741 109 4,850

Income tax recovery (4,278) (37) (4,315)

Net earnings 1,483 (72) 1,411

Net earnings per class A share (basic and diluted) (in dollars) 0.05 - 0.05

For the six-month period ended June ,

(as previously reported) Amortization (restated)

Statement of earnings

Amortization 9,361 221 9,582

Income tax recovery (1,778) (74) (1,852)

Net earnings 9,092 (147) 8,945

Net earnings per class A share (basic and diluted) (in dollars) 0.30 - 0.30

The restatements had no impact on cash flows related to operating, investing and financing activities.

Comprehensive income, Equity, Financial instruments and Hedges
On January 1, 2007, Boralex adopted the new recommendations of Section 1530 “Comprehensive Income”, of Section 3251 “Equity”, of

Section 3855 “Financial Instruments – Recognition and Measurement”, and Section 3865 “Hedges”, from the handbook of the Canadian

Institute of Chartered Accountants (“CICA”). The retroactive application of the new standards does not require restatement of prior periods.